

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

**No. ICC-01/05-01/13 OA 2
Date: 21 March 2014**

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:
Judge Sang-Hyun Song
Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng
Judge Akua Kuenyehia
Judge Erkki Kourula
Judge Anita Ušacka

SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

**IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. JEAN-PIERRE BEMBA GOMBO,
AIMÉ KILOLO MUSAMBA, JEAN-JACQUES MANGENDA KABONGO,
FIDÈLE BABALA WANDU AND NARCISSE ARIDO**

Public document

**Decision on the Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber in the appeal of
Mr Aimé Kilolo Musamba against the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II entitled
“Decision on the ‘Demande de mise en liberté provisoire de
Maître Aimé Kilolo Musamba”**

Decision to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor
Mr Fabricio Guariglia

Counsel for the Defence
Mr Ghislain Mabanga
Ms Catherine Mabilie

Registrar
Mr Herman von Hebel

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Aimé Kilolo Musamba against the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber II entitled “Decision on the ‘Demande de mise en liberté provisoire de Maître Aimé Kilolo Musamba’” of 14 March 2014 (ICC-01/05-01/13-259),

Pursuant to regulation 13 (1) of the Regulations of the Court,

Renders unanimously the following

DECISION

The Presiding Judge in the above-mentioned appeal is Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Akua Kuenyehia
President of the Appeals Division

Dated this 21st day of March 2014

At The Hague, The Netherlands