

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/05-01/13
Date: 23 February 2017

TRIAL CHAMBER VII

Before: Judge Bertram Schmitt, Single Judge

SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

**IN THE CASE OF *THE PROSECUTOR v. JEAN-PIERRE BEMBA GOMBO,
AIMÉ KILOLO MUSAMBA, JEAN-JACQUES MANGENDA KABONGO,
FIDÈLE BABALA WANDU and NARCISSE ARIDO***

Public

Order Scheduling the Delivery of the Decision on Sentencing

Order to be notified, in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court, to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda
Mr James Stewart
Mr Kweku Vanderpuye

Counsel for Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo

Ms Melinda Taylor

Counsel for Aimé Kilolo Musamba

Mr Michael Karnavas

Counsel for Jean-Jacques Mangenda Kabongo

Mr Christopher Gosnell

Counsel for Fidèle Babala Wandu

Mr Jean-Pierre Kilenda Kakengi Basila

Counsel for Narcisse Arido

Mr Charles Achaleke Taku

Legal Representatives of Victims

Legal Representatives of Applicants

Unrepresented Victims

Unrepresented Applicants for Participation/Reparation

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims

The Office of Public Counsel for the Defence

States Representatives

Amicus Curiae

REGISTRY

Registrar

Mr Herman von Hebel

Counsel Support Section

Mr Esteban Peralta Losilla

Victims and Witnesses Unit

Detention Section

Victims Participation and Reparations Section

Other

Judge Bertram Schmitt, acting as Single Judge on behalf of Trial Chamber VII of the International Criminal Court, in the case of *The Prosecutor v. Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo, Aimé Kilolo Musamba, Jean-Jacques Mangenda Kabongo, Fidèle Babala Wandu and Narcisse Arido*, having regard to Article 76(4) of the Rome Statute, issues the following ‘Order Scheduling the Delivery of the Decision on Sentencing’.

The Single Judge hereby schedules the delivery of the decision on sentencing, in open court, for 11:00 on Wednesday, 22 March 2017 in Courtroom I. He also orders the convicted persons to be present at the delivery of the decision pursuant to Article 76(4) of the Rome Statute.¹ The Single Judge further instructs the Registry to provide all necessary assistance to facilitate the attendance of the convicted persons.

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS, THE SINGLE JUDGE HEREBY

SCHEDULES the delivery of the decision on sentencing for 11:00 on Wednesday, 22 March 2017 in Courtroom I; and

ORDERS the convicted persons to be present at the delivery of the decision.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Bertram Schmitt, Single Judge

Dated 23 February 2017

At The Hague, The Netherlands

¹ See also Decision Regarding Interim Release, 17 August 2015, ICC-01/05-01/13-1151, para. 28(i).